
SSHBEA Performance Committee/Youth Council Show 
Hagewood Arena – Shelbyville, TN 

August 11, 2018 at 5 pm 
Judge:  Carol Camp 

               Announcer:  Gina Hill 

 

RESULTS 
 

 

1. Stick Horse Class 

  He’s Runnin & Gunnin / Julia Head 

 

2. Leadline – rider 6 & under w/feet in stirrups/led by adult 

  NO ENTRIES 

 

3. Model – adult handlers 

  1st Wolfman’s Sport / Misty Bue 

  2nd Shakin Up the Night Life / Stephanie Richardson 

  3rd He’s Runnin & Gunnin / Megan Smith 

 

4. 2 & 3 yr old Lite Shod  

  1st Grady Wolf / Ronnie Sapp for Ronnie & Tammy Sapp 

  2nd Sheza Unbelievable Teen / Crystal Deputy for Kay Andrews 

 

5. Youth Model – Mares & Geldings – 17 & under 

  1st Absolute Avenger / Allison Smith for Lisa & Taylor Simmons 

  2nd Avenger’s Blonde Justice / Sarah Lawrence for Lisa & Jason Simmons 

  3rd He’s Runnin & Gunnin / Julia Head for Megan Smith 

 

6. Country Pleasure- Open 

  1st She’s Major Money / Sarah Thomas  

  2nd Midnight Ebony Rose / Megan Hill for Charles Shelton 

 

7. 2 & 3 yr old Spotted Saddle Horse – Amateur, no head shake 

  1st Blondezilla / Lisa Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons 

  2nd Gunslinger’s Lemon Drop / Belinda Alexander  

  3rd Moon Pie / Heather Griffith  

 

8. Lite Shod – Open 

  1st Wolf Mountain / Ronnie Sapp for Tammy Sapp & Kathy Owen 

 

9. Spotted Saddle Horse Youth Riders 17 & under – no stallions, no head shake 

  1st Cherokee / Ashlyn Robinson 

  2nd Avenger’s Blonde Justice / Sarah Lawrence for Jason & Lisa Simmons 

  3rd Hard Rock Superstar / Alyssa Ray Colbert 

 

10. 2 & 3 yr old Open Shod 

  1st Grady Wolf / Tyler Sapp for Ronnie & Tammy Sapp 

 

11. Spotted Saddle Horse - Amateur Owned & Trained, no head shake 

  1st Wolfman’s Sport / Misty Bue 

  2nd A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins 

  3rd Blondezilla / Lisa Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons 

  4th He’s Runnin & Gunnin / Megan Smith 

 



12. 2 & 3 yr old Spotted Saddle Horse, no head shake 

  1st Wolfman’s Savannah Grace / Ronnie Sapp for Sis Osborne 

  2nd A Blue Blooded Wolf / Crystal Deputy for Dickie Gardner 

  3rd Moon Pie / Heather Griffith 

 

13. Trail Pleasure Youth Riders 17 & under – no stallions 

  1st Walking at Midnight / Lela McNatt for Bobby McNatt 

  2nd Wolfman at the Rock / Sarah Lawrence for Norman,Nancy & Jason Simmons 

  3rd Absolute Avenger / Allison Smith for Lisa & Taylor Simmons 

  4th Midnight Ebony Rose / Megan Hill for Charles Shelton 

 

14. 2 & 3 Yr old Trail Pleasure – Amateur 

  1st Bay Wolf / Kathy Owen for Kathy Owen & Ben Harrell 

 

15. Trail Riders Class-any trail riding attire(Fun Class) Trail walk & Trail gait(No Running) 

  1st Walkin at Midnight/ Lela McNatt for Bobby McNatt 

  2nd Cherokee / Ashlyn Robinson 

  3rd Hard Rock Superstar / Alyssa Ray Colbert 

  4th Midnight Ebony Rose / Megan Hill for Charles Shelton 

   

16.  Open Shod – Amateur Owned & Trained 

  1st Knox A Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

17. 2 & 3 yr old Country Pleasure – Amateur 

  1st She’s Major Money / Sarah Thomas  

 

18. Country Pleasure Youth Riders 17 & under – no stallions  

  1st Another Alen Masterpiece / Dakoda Gardner for Cheyanne & Dakoda Gardner 

  2nd Cherokee / Ashlyn Robinson 

 

19. Open Shod – Amateur 

  1st Grady Wolf / Tyler Sapp for Ronnie & Tammy Sapp 

 

20. Lite Shod - Amateur Owned & Trained 

  1st Knox A Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

21. 2 & 3 yr old Trail Pleasure 

  1st Bay Wolf / Ronnie Sapp for Kathy Owen & Ben Harrell 

  2nd Powered by Commotion / Crystal Deputy for Keith Johnson & Ricky Byrd 

  3rd Moon Pie / David Woosley for Heather Griffith 

 

22. Youth Council Spotted Saddle Horse – 17 & under,no stallions,no head shake-will split if entries warrant 

  1st Avenger’s Blonde Justice / Sarah Lawrence for Jason & Lisa Simmons 

  2nd Cherokee / Ashlyn Robinson 

  3rd Hard Rock Superstar  / Alyssa Ray Colbert 

 

23. Trail Pleasure – Amateur 

  1st Whata Wolf Again / Sarah Thomas for Danny & Cindy Moyers 

  2nd Knox A Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

24. Spotted Saddle Horse – Amateur, no head shake 

  1st Avenger’s Blonde Justice / Jason Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons 

  2nd Wolfman’s Sport / Misty Bue 

  3rd A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins 

  4th Gunslinger’s Lemon Drop / Belinda Alexander 

 



25. Fun Class-Water Glass 

  1st Absolute Avenger / Allison Smith for Lisa & Taylor Simmons 

  2nd Cherokee  / Ashlyn Robinson 

  3rd Walkin at Midnight / Lela McNatt for Bobby McNatt 

  4th Another Alen Masterpiece / Dakoda Gardner for Cheyanne & Dakoda Gardner 

  

26. 2 & 3 yr old Country Pleasure  

  1st She’s Major Money / Dickie Gardner for Sarah Thomas 

  2nd Moon Pie / David Woosley for Heather Griffith 

  3rd Phantom Wolf / Sabrina Adams 

 

27. Youth Council Trail Pleasure – 17 & under – no stallions- will split if entries warrant 

  1st Another Alen Masterpiece / Cheyanne Gardner for Cheyanne & Dakoda Gardner 

  2nd Walkin at Midnight / Lela McNatt for Bobby McNatt 

  3rd Wolfman at the Rock / Sarah Lawrence for Norman, Nancy & Jason Simmons 

  4th Absolute Avenger / Allison Smith for Lisa & Taylor Simmons 

  5th Midnight Ebony Rose / Megan Hill for Charles Shelton 

 

28. Spotted Saddle Horse – Open, no head shake 

  1st Wolfman’s Savannah Grace / Ronnie Sapp for Sis Osborne 

  2nd A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins 

  3rd Wolfman’s Sport / Misty Bue 

   4th Gunslinger’s Lemond Drop / Wayne Shelton for Belinda Alexander 

 

29. Trail Pleasure - Amateur Owned & Trained 

  1st Wolfman at the Rock / Jason Simmons for Norman, Nancy & Jason Simmons 

  2nd Knox A Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

30. Country Pleasure – Amateur 

  1st She’s Major Money / Sarah Thomas  

  2nd Phantom Wolf / Sabrina Adams 

 

31. Trail Pleasure – Open 

  1st Whata Wolf Again / Crystal Deputy for Danny & Cindy Moyers 

 

32. Lite Shod – Amateur 

  1st Wolf Mountain / Kathy Owen for Kathy Owen & Tammy Sapp 

 

33. Country Pleasure - Amateur Owned & Trained 

  1st Shakin Up the Night Life / Stephanie Richardson 

  2nd Phantom Wolf / Sabrina Adams 

 

34. Open Shod – Open 

  1st She’s An Artic Wolf / Ronnie Sapp for Theresa Satham 

 
 


